

No. 18-1109

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

JAMES ERIN MCKINNEY,
Petitioner,

v.

STATE OF ARIZONA,
Respondent.

On Writ of Certiorari to the
Arizona Supreme Court

**BRIEF OF THE RODERICK & SOLANGE
MACARTHUR JUSTICE CENTER AS *AMICUS*
CURIAE IN SUPPORT OF PETITIONER**

AMIR H. ALI
Counsel of Record
RODERICK & SOLANGE
MACARTHUR JUSTICE CENTER
777 6th Street NW, 11th Floor
Washington, DC 20001
(202) 869-3434
amir.ali@macarthurjustice.org

Counsel for Amicus Curiae

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table Of Authorities	ii
Interest Of Amicus Curiae	1
Introduction And Summary Of Argument	2
Argument	4
I. Arizona’s Approach Would Muddle The Clear Line This Court Has Drawn.	4
II. Arizona’s Issue-Specific Finality Resembles The Approach This Court Jettisoned In <i>Griffith</i> . It Would Create A Mess In The Adjudication Of Guilt And Punishment Following Habeas Relief, And In Downstream Review Of Those Proceedings.	9
Conclusion.....	13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Batson v. Kentucky</i> , 476 U.S. 79 (1986).....	13
<i>Boyd v. California</i> , 494 U.S. 370 (1990)	12
<i>Crawford v. Washington</i> , 541 U.S. 36 (2004).....	11
<i>Danforth v. Minnesota</i> , 552 U.S. 264 (2008)	8
<i>Desist v. United States</i> , 394 U.S. 244 (1969).....	7, 10
<i>Eddings v. Oklahoma</i> , 455 U.S. 104 (1982)	4
<i>Graham v. Collins</i> , 506 U.S. 461 (1993).....	6
<i>Griffith v. Kentucky</i> , 479 U.S. 314 (1987).....	2, 6, 8, 10
<i>Jennings v. Stephens</i> , 135 S. Ct. 793 (2015)	4
<i>Jimenez v. Quarterman</i> , 555 U.S. 113 (2009)	3
<i>Linkletter v. Walker</i> , 381 U.S. 618 (1965)	10
<i>Mackey v. United States</i> , 401 U.S. 667 (1971).....	7, 8, 10
<i>Montgomery v. Louisiana</i> , 136 S. Ct. 718 (2016)	9
<i>Ohio v. Roberts</i> , 448 U.S. 56 (1980)	12
<i>Penry v. Johnson</i> , 532 U.S. 782 (2001)	12, 13
<i>Penry v. Lynaugh</i> , 492 U.S. 302 (1989)	12
<i>Penry v. Texas</i> , 474 U.S. 1073 (1986)	12
<i>Ring v. Arizona</i> , 536 U.S. 584 (2002).....	5
<i>State v. Styers</i> , 254 P.3d 1132 (Ariz. 2011)	4, 9
<i>Teague v. Lane</i> , 489 U.S. 288 (1989)	2, 6, 10
<i>United States v. Johnson</i> , 457 U.S. 537 (1982)	10
<i>Welch v. United States</i> , 136 S. Ct. 1257 (2016)	6, 7
<i>Wilkinson v. Dotson</i> , 544 U.S. 74 (2005)	4

Statutes

Ariz. Rev. Stat. § 13-755.....	4
